Roll Call Nu	ımbeı	r				Agenda Item Numl
Date Septe	ember 1	4, 2009				
					Department requested the Fin chemical root control service	ance Department es for various sanitary sewer
					ivision solicited bids by adve ) potential bidders with two	
	watha B	lvd. We		_	liant bid was received from I IY 13204, (Michael Hogan/F	
W	HERE	AS, func	ding is	availabl	e from PWK071000; Sanitar	y Sewer Maintenance; and
		-			dministrator and the Public Vompliant bid;	Works Department
	nd appro	oves the	low d		SOLVED, that the Des Moin npliant bid as submitted by E	· •
					Moved by	to adopt
Approved	as to fo	orm:				
Ann DiDo Assistant	maio		<del>&gt;</del>			
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CER	RTIFICATE

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED

Mayor

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

_	City	Clerk
	-	

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

÷

Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery:	Sewer Line Chemical Root Control Services Opened: 09/04/09 Duke's Root Control, Inc. 1020 Hiawath Blvd. West Syracuse, NY 13204 Net 30 Des Moines 15 days	ervices Og triol, Inc. vd. West 3204	Public Works Opened by: mv Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. 4000 Truman Road Kansas City, MO 64127	nv ning, Inc. Road AO 64127	Bid No. V10-015  Req. # 19896  NO RESPONSE FROM: Visu-Sewer Clean & Seal Mid America Pipe Services American Hydro Services, Inc. The RootX Co. Johnson Service Co. Bunn Services
Pipe Size - 8 Inch - 16,680 Lineal Feet	\$1.00	\$16,680.00	\$1.48	\$24,686.40	Hydro-Lkean Municipal Pipe Tool Co., LLC
Pipe Size - 10 Inch - 91,807 Lineal Feet	\$1.00	\$91,807.00	\$1.65	\$151,481.55	Nelson Agency
Pize Size - 12 Inch - 5976 Lineal Feet	\$1.00	\$5,976.00	\$1.81	\$10,816.56	
Grand Total		\$114,463.00		\$186,984.51	